## THE COUNTY BOARD OF CASS COUNTY

Michael Barnett Chairman of the Board

100 East Springfield Street Virginia, Illinois 62691 (217) 452-2277 Ext. 306 (217) 452-7219 FAX

## SHELLY WESSEL, CASS COUNTY CLERK, ANNOUNCES AGENDA FOR 7:00 P.M. COUNTY BOARD MEETING OF MAY 9, 2022

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Determination of Quorum by Chairman
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Approval Minutes from April 11, 2022
- 6. Reading of Communications
- 7. Report of Standing Committees
- 8. New Business
  - A) Appointments Cass County Board of Review, Cass Rural Water District #1, Beardstown Rural Fire Protection District, Cass County E-9-1-1, Arenzville Fire Protection District
  - B) Approval– Increase Award Cass County Citizen Scholarship
  - C) Approval Contribution to David E. Parish Scholarship
  - D) Approval– Resolution Thanking Governor Pritzker's Office for Emergency Funds
  - E) Approval Resolution of Support for Reopening DT Program
  - F) Approval Revised Compensation Standards for Probation Officers
  - G) Approval Resolution Officer's Salaries
  - H) Other New Business Approval Board of Review Rules
- 9. Receive Monthly Reports
- 10. Approval of Claims
- 11. Executive Session (if required)
- 12. Adjournment

## **MAY 2022 APPOINTMENTS**

<u>Name</u>	<u>District</u>	Term Ending
Harold Kuhlman	Cass County Board of Review	May 2024
John Chambers	Beardstown Rural Fire Protection District	May 2025
Marc Carls	Arenzville Fire Protection District	May 2025
Devron Ohrn	Cass County E-9-1-1	May 2025
Vacancy – Virginia Township	Cass County E-9-1-1	May 2025
Brandon Hager	Cass County E-9-1-1	May 2025
Martin Coad	Cass County E-9-1-1	May 2025
Tyler Lathom	Cass County E-9-1-1	May 2025
Ross Brockhouse	Cass Rural Water District #1	May 2027